

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.4553 OF 2022

Antony Infrastructure and Waste
Management Services Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 1, Thane and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Devendra H. Jain for petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar for respondents.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : 24th MARCH 2022**

P.C.:

1 Mr. Suresh Kumar seeks three weeks time to file reply and serve a copy thereof. Time granted. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served within two weeks thereafter.

2 Petition be listed on 6th June 2022 for admission. In the meanwhile, all office objections to be removed and petition to be finally numbered.

3 Ad-interim in terms of prayer clause – (d) is granted until 10th June 2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)