

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.4553 OF 2022**

Antony Infrastructure And Waste
Management Services Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

v/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle, Thane And Ors.

.. Respondents

....

Mr. Devendra Jain, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kotangle, a/w. Mr. Vipul Bajpayee, for the Respondents.

....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 6 JUNE 2022

P.C:-

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents,
for further time to file reply, stand over to 20 June 2022. Ad-interim
order to continue.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)