

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 4553 OF 2022

Antony Infrastructure and Waste
Management Services Private Limited .. Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax- Circle 1, Thane & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ashwin Jain i/b Mr. Devendra Jain, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms Swapna Gokhale i/b Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2022.

P.C:

1. Ms. Swapna Gokhale, learned Counsel for the Respondents -
Revenue seeks time to file reply. Time is granted as prayed for.

2. List on 17th August, 2022.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)