

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 4553 OF 2022

Antony Infrastructure and Waste Management
Services Private Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

1. Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle 1, Thane & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Ashwin Jain i/b Devendra Jain, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Ajeet Manwani a/w. Ms.Samiksha Kanani, Advocate for
respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY, 2023.

P C :

1. The counsel for the respondents states that he needs some more time to go through the papers.
2. List on 15th March 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in operation till the next date.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]