

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 4553 OF 2022

Antony Infrastructure and Waste
Management Services Private Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,
Circle 1, Thane & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashwin Jain i/b Ms Radha Halbe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 29th MARCH, 2023.

P.C:

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an extension of the ad-interim relief.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force till next date.
4. List on 13th June, 2023.
5. The praecipe is disposed of.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)