

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4553 OF 2022

Antony Infrastructure and Waste
Management Services Private
Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 1, Thane and Ors.

.....Respondents

Ms. Radha Halbe a/w Mr. Ashwin Jain, Mr. Devendra Jain i/b DHJ Legal for
Petitioner.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM AND
FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED : 23rd JUNE 2023**

PC. :

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Counsel states stay was granted only upto 13th June 2023 but thereafter, respondents have not taken any further steps or even issued notice. Statement accepted.
- 3 Respondents to file reply and serve a copy thereof on or before 24th July 2023. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 31st July 2023.
- 4 Petition be listed on 21st August 2023.
- 5 The ad-interim granted earlier to continue until 31st August 2023.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)